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� District	16	Business	Meeting	meets	the	3rd	Tuesday	of	each	month	@	7	PM	@	the	Reservoir	United	Methodist	Church;	
3056	Route	28,	Shokan,	NY.	Mail:	HMB	District	16,	PO	Box	471,	Saugerties,	NY	12477.	Meetup	to	read	and	discuss	the	AA	
Service	Manual	@	6pm	before	the	District	16	Business	Meeting.	
� District	7	Business	Meeting	meets	2nd	Wednesday	of	each	month	at	7:30	@	Christ	the	King	Church,	3021	Route	2021	
Stone	Ridge,	NY.	Mail:	HMB	District	7,	PO	Box	1654,	Kingston,	NY	12401.	ULSTER	COUNTY	BOOKERS	MEETING	meets	the	
2nd	Wed	in	Jan.,	Apr.	July,	Oct.;	6	PM	before	District	7	meeting	@Christ	the	King		Church,	3021	Route	213,	Stone	Ridge	NY.	
CHANGED	District	7	CPC/PI	Committee	meets	the	fourth	Thursday	of	each	month	at	6:00pm,	before	KYP,	at	the	Old	Dutch	
Church,	272	Wall	Street,	Kingston,	NY	12401.	Our	updated	website	may	be	found	at:		http://ulsterdistricts.aahmbny.org/		

	

7th	Tradition	
Contributions	may	be	
sent	to:	
	
District	7:	3021	Route	2021	
Stone	Ridge,	NY;	POB	1643,	
Kingston,	NY	12402	
	
District	16:		PO	Box	471,	
Saugerties,	NY	12477			
	
HMB	Area	Association:		Ship	
&	Copy	118	Polar	Plaza,	
#114	Amsterdam,	NY	12010		
	
General	Service	Office:	
(make	check	out	to	“General	
Service	Board)	PO	Box	459	
Grand	Central	Station	
	

 

 

 
 

	 
 

 

District 7 Committee Chairs 2018 

District 16 Committee Chairs 2018 

DCM	 	 	 Ted	W.	 	 district7dcm@aahmbny.org	
Alternate	DCM:	 	 Morgan	S.	 district7altdcm@aahmbny.org	
Secretary:	 	 Ethan	 	 district7secretary@aahmbny.org	
Treasurer:	 	 Mike	C.:		 district7treasurer@aahmbny.org	
Answering	Service:	 Taylor	W.:	 district7ansservice.aahmbny.org	
Web	Liaison:	 	 Steve	C.		 district7webmaster@aahmbny.org	
Alternate	Web	Liaison:	 Kevin	C.	 	 district7altwebmaster@aahmbny.org	
Newsletter:	 	 Steve	C.		 district7newsletter@aahmbny.org	
Bridging	the	Gap/BTG:	 Shana	F.		 district7btg@aahmbny.org	
CPI/PI:	 	 	 OPEN	 	 district7pi@aahmbny.org	
Corrections:	 	 Matt	 	 district7corrections@aahmbny.org	
Treatment	:	 	 Kalyani	 	 district7treatment@aahmbny.org	
Grapevine:	 	 Guy	C.	 	 district7grapevine@aahmbny.org	
Functions:	 	 OPEN	 	 district7functions@aahmbny.org	
Accessibility:	 	 Pat	D	 	 district7accessibility@aahmbny.org	
Records:		 	 Andrea	G.	 district7records@aahmbny.org	
Literature:	 	 Leticia	L.		 district7literature@aahmbny.org	
	
	

DCM:	 	 	 Tara	C.	 	 district16dcm@aahmbny.org	
Alternate	DCM:	 	 Allen	V.	 	 district16altdcm@aahmbny.org	
Secretary:	 	 Shira	F.	 	 district16secretary@aahmbny.org	
Treasurer:	 	 Thea	H-B	 district16treasurer@aahmbny.org	
Answering	Service	 Allen	V.	 	 district16ansservice@aahmbny.org	
Web	Liaison:	 	 Steve	C.		 district16webmaster@aahmbny.org	
Alternate	Web	Liaison	 Kevin	C.	 	 district16altwebmaster@aahmbny.org	
Newsletter:	 	 Steve	C.		 district16newsletter@aahmbny.org	
Bridging	the	Gap:		 Robbie	R.	 district16btg@aahmbny.org	
CPC:	 	 	 Anne	H.	 	 district16cpc@aahmbny.org	
PI:	 	 	 Marcy	M.	 district16publicinfo@aahmbny.org	
Corrections:	 	 Robbie	R.	 district16corrections@aahmbny.org	
Treatment:	 	 Kevin	H-B	 district16treatment@aahmbny.org	
Grapevine:	 	 Heather	C.	 district16grapevine@aahmbny.org	
Functions:	 	 Lorraine	T.	 district16functions@aahmbny.org	
Accessibility:	 	 OPEN	 	 district16accessibility@aahmbny.org	
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